
FEES & CHARGES SCHEDULE AND CHARGING DIRECTORIES FROM 2021/22 ONWARDS

CommitteeCommittee: Environment, Enforcement & Housing
Service Area: Community Alarms - Existing Users

Objectives/rationale of the fee/charge (e.g. Full cost recovery)

Proposed change in fee/charge from previous year (%)

Justification for revised charge (compared to previous year)

N/A

What benchmarking has been undertaken to inform level of fee/charge (when and frequency)?

If significant change in charge, what consultation was undertaken with the general public?

N/A

Expected budgeted income

£60,000

The primary objective of the charge is cost recovery. 

No change proposed

N/A



Excl VAT  Inc VAT Excl VAT  Inc VAT 

SERVICE AREA: COMMUNITY ALARMS (EXISTING USERS)

CHARGING AREA: COMMUNITY ALARMS (EXISTING USERS)

Note - VAT indicator should be zero if recipient is chronically sick or disabled and provides a certificate confiriming this

Community Alarms

Main Unit and Pendant (Rental)
Per 

week S D 1.90 2.28 1.90 2.28
Monitoring Fee for alarm plus up to five sensors per week Per week S D 3.50 4.20 3.50 4.20
Monitoring Fee for alarm plus up to five sensors per week (if in receipt of full 
HB / Pension credit) Per week S D 3.00 3.60 3.00 3.60
Annual Alarm Check (Review) Per Visit S D 18.55 22.26 18.55 22.26

Other Charges

Extra 2nd pendant (Rental) Per Week S D 1.50 1.80 1.50 1.80
Lost Pendant Per Unit S D 41.22 49.46 41.22 49.46
Smoke Detector (Purchase only - Rental no longer available) Per Unit S D 44.88 53.86 44.88 53.86
Key Safe - (Purchase only - Rental no longer available) Per Unit S D 49.46 53.35 49.46 53.35
Bogus Caller Button/Panic Button  (Purchase only - Rental no longer available) Per Unit S D 43.75 52.50 43.75 52.50
Temperature extreme sensor  (Purchase only - Rental no longer available) Per Unit S D 60.78 72.94 60.78 72.94
CO2 Detectors  (Purchase only - Rental no longer available) Per Unit S D 88.83 106.60 88.83 106.60
Fall Detector  (Purchase only - Rental no longer available) Per Unit S D 82.50 99.00 82.50 99.00
Flood Detector  (Purchase only - Rental no longer available) Per Unit S D 74.80 89.76 74.80 89.76
Bed sensor (Purchase only - Rental no longer available) Per Unit S D 44.00 52.80 44.00 52.80
Chair sensor (Purchase only) Per Unit S D 36.30 43.56 36.30 43.56
Medication Dispenser (Purchase only - Rental no longer available) Per Unit S D 165.00 198.00 165.00 198.00
Jewellery Pendant Per Unit S D 41.25 49.50 41.25 49.50
Replacement cord Per Unit S D 0.77 0.92 0.77 0.92
No Fault call out charge or adhoc site visits charge Per Visit S D 18.55 22.26 18.55 22.26
Postage & Packing Per Item E D At Cost At Cost At Cost At Cost

ENVIRONMENT, ENFORCEMENT AND HOUSING

 FEES & CHARGES SCHEDULE FROM 1 APRIL 2021

DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE VAT FEE
CHARGES

April 2020-March 2021
CHARGES

April 2021-March 2022
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